


Hi% TABLE OF CONTENTS

Fae & = B
Ref. No. Description Page Number
1 UTB01 UTCO1 UTGO1 T ¢4 #4% UTBO01 UTCO1 UTGO1 Under Trimmer Components----=----=--=n-- 1
y) UTBOI/UTGC] 2= EE4H 4 Compressed Air Components For UTBOL/UTGO1 —---mmmmmmmmmmmmmeeee e 3
3 UTBOV/UTGO 1S4 55 B A K T4t 220 ’

Thread Tension Components And Motor Components For UTBOT/UTGOT wenvammmmmsmmom e i,
4 UTCOIEE T AH A UTCOL Electric Type COMPONENTS-—-mmzmmmmmmmrmmomommom e oom oo ccee 11
5 UTCO1 ¥245 Mk B B a2 ¢F UTCO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components ==-----=--=« 13
6 STB02/STBO3/STD/STDO3 |- Uit

STB02/STB03/STD/STDO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer COMPONENt§-m-mnmnmmmmmmmmm e e mm e e 17
i STCO2/STCO3/STE/STEO3 _EUJHfiei

STC02/STCO3/STE/STEOD3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer COmMPONENtSs-----n==m-mnnmmmmmmmmm e ommmmcme e memeoe 19
g WPC WK A AR I E WPC Alr-Wipe COMPONENTS ~=nmmmmmmmome s oo 21
9 WPGO] FEFE AR WPGO] Thread-Wipe COMPONENTS ----mmmmnsmmmmmmmm s e 23

10 PFEO] Al HE A 8418 PFEOL Presser foot Hfrter —mmmm e e 25



1.UTBO1 UTCO01 UTGO1 FYJ## #8845 UTB01 UTCO1 UTGO1 Under Trimmer Components




1.UTBO1 UTCO1 UTGO1 M Y% UTB01 UTCO1 UTGO1 Under Trimmer Components

IS

Ref. No.

Relie TR He IS N S

—_
> o= O

L e S R e R e S el e e e i
OO~ Oh WL B b — OO D~ O L L

%29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
**43
%44
45
46

Yk RSE

Parts Number
AUTBO10101
BMAONS320408A
8MB04280410G
4UTB010104
SMMO5324507A
4UTB010106
SMQO4280608A
4UTBOO010R
SMQO04280808A
4UTBO0O110
4UTBO10111
4UTBO10112
SMB75180205A
SMB75180205A
4UTBO0O0115
SMBO2161504E
EMB02160505A
4UTB0O0118
4UTB0OO0119
4UTB000120
EME02160404A
4UTB010122
4UTB0O00123
AUTBOOO124
4UTB000125
4UTB010126
4UTBO10127
8MB03200407G
4UTBO0O129
SMBO04280608A
4UTB000131
4UTB0201081
BMB&5240407A
4UTB010134
4UTBO0013S
30DW040
SMB02160304 A
4UTB020109
SMBO03200306A
4UTBO1AO140
4UTB010141
4UTB010143
4UTBO1AO144
4UTB020150
4UTB020149

“ FIIRNG

YRR &IH
o s BB =N A

FA

Description

HAEME Connenting Block
IS Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4)

A&

PEAE Stud (UTBO103 M4-0.7%2) mmmmmmme e e e e

HiEEDE Connecting Block

24 Screw (UTB 10105 MS-0.8%45) cwemmmemmmemmecmemeemmeemmmrcessmcmeneanceas

HEF)HF Driving Lever

B8, SEu (U TBOLDT MU0, 74 6] wonssssnsssmssssssnnmesssnosonmssunsis i

(&5 Ring

8744 Screw (UTBO109 MA4-0.7#8) <mmemoommmmeeemmmeeemmmeeemeammmeeeecmmmeenee

HH e HTFJ EE

Adjusting Ring ----
FRENE Lever

iG T TTEE Lower Knife Carrier -=-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
8245 Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) cmmmmmem e e
U455 Screw (UTBOL13 M2.5-0.45%2) coermmemmmmmemncmnmcssmmesmeemmeememmemee
TEE JTF Lower Movable Knife --m-mmmommom s oo
B Screw (UTBOZ0116 M2-0.4%14.8) wmmmm e mmeen
R LR g a7 R

[&E T

Lower Fixed Knife

Hi3H Lower Movable Knife Guide =-m--m-mmmmmmmmm oo e

¥ Clamp Spring

B Serew (CT1DTSIRID- P ey e
[E15 /J B Lower Knife Holder -----reermsmrmsmesemmmm oo s oo

HE4E Supplementary Spring
& Fr Knife Pressure Spring

’;@}ﬂr Clamp Spring Pressure Holder s seeemeenmames s coe oo eeeeememeee

4 F Clamp Spring Adjusting Plece —----m—momrmomemmmmm e e

FHHIPZ Crank ChAMbEr COVET -wmmemeemsememmemmemmemmenmansennemnesmemeememeeee
HEAE Stud (UTBO128 M3-0.5%2) cneermmmemesmnmssessnmmmmeeemmmeeemmmmmeemes

o8& Spring

1 AR Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) =mmmmme e e oo
EANFHE Upper Knife Carrier Guide «=ssmmammammomss e

i 7JFEZE Lower Knife Carrier Guide =--m--smmmmmmmm s
iR Screw (FTOS38 M3,5-0,6%5) wommmmmmmmmmmemm s

4% Thread Guide Eyelet
% EEEL Rubber Cushion
Dick Washer -------

by

I SR TR S D0 B insmoma s o sessssmsen sy

TFIIERSE Knock Block

HEEE Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) ccnmmmmmreemm e smi e s
Tl #E Crank Chamber CoVer ASm . m—m-mmmomommm oo

T Spring

J %% Spring

Tl AR & Crank Chamber Cover ASIM. === -mm=mmmmmmm oo

T Spring

L

PNEUMATIC TYPE
ELECTRIC TYPE

Amt.Req.

b e e 1 b e b e e B b e DD b e DD b e b e e e e b B e e b RO e B e e b D B e e e B LD —



2.UTBO1/UTGO1 22 EZ#H 4 Compressed Air Components For UTBO1/UTGO01




—

2. UTBO1/UTGO1 Z2BR#H {4 Compressed Air Components For UTBO1/UTGO1
A

Pt YRR BMAR
Ref. No. Parts Number Description = Amt.Req.
1 4UTB000301 7 %8 Cylinder Holder Bracket -=-----mmmmmmmmmemem e 1
2 SMP06401211A WE &% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) =-emmmmammammmmmn e cccsmanamneame e e 4
3 SMK06402314G WEHE Stud (UTB0303 MO-1%6) -mmnmmmmmmm e oo oo oo oo 1
4 4UTB000304 I 0 D1 ) S 1
) 4UTB000305 #7577 8 Speed Controller ---=-========snmm=mmmmmmmr oo e m o memeeee oo 2
6 4UTB000306 o I 2 B l
7 SMAO8500613A HEIE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) ------nmommmmsemammmmmmmmm e em oom o oo o oo oo 2
8 4UTB000308 B3 BB Lifter AT «--commmmmemmme oo oo 1
2 2200000716 BB Washer ---mnemmmmmemmm oo l
10 90ER060 E FE 128 E Ring --neemnmmmmsmmmmmm oo ome s oo 1
11 4UTB010311 29 G, B T CONNECTOr =mmmmmmmmmmmmmesmm oo 2
12 4UTRB010312 70 48 A BETH CONNECLOT ~mmmmmmemmmmmmmm e mmmmmmm e oo e e -
13 AUTB010313 VR Scrow (I TR 033 2 5 O S S s esuswsssmsmmmss s snmss e :
14 4UTB010314 S 1] Spring Washer ------nmmmmmemmom oo e E
15 4UTB010315 % 6] 8 Electromagnetic Valve —---m-memmmmmemcmesommms oo ee -
16 SMMO04282507B B2 4% Screw (FTO719 M4-0.7%25) ==-ommnmmmseemmenmmnnnannnan e 2
17 90SW040 TE ¥ 22 ) Spring Washer «-esemsmmmmmsmmmm e oo 2
18 4UTB010318 4 8 EE Electromagnetic Valve Base —----m=mmmmmmmmmemmmmmmnmmsamcc e -
19 4UTG010319 T TF B2 SHLENCET -mmmmmmmm e mm e e mm e e e 2
20 4UTB020266 T4, %% T E1DOW CONNECIOL ~mnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmsmmems e e oo oo oo 1
21 4UTB000321 BRUFE SPIING --mememmmmeeommoeeroomomme e 1
22 SMB04280707TM 1ZEEE Stud (FT0122 M4-0.7%7)-mmnmmmmmmmmm e e e o e oo oo 1
23 SMNO04280400A 12 4% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)-mmemmmmmmmmmmmm oo mememe e oo ee 6
24 4UTB010324 FEJHE PIUNGEY =--nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo oo oo e s 1
25 4UTB0003251 M SHAS asssnwommnmremomnrmsmnmsmenosemnmsncedias it e pA S S SR e R on et 1
26 4UTB010326 BRBRR Plunger Connecting Rod ---=-mssmmmmmmemmm e oo 1
27 SMAOS500513A NN MUt (FTCI0126 M85 L 2555 ) wcesnsmascsmmmnthn st oanbedimm it 1
28 4UTB010328 Bl Shaft —mmmmemmmmee oo o 1
29 §MA22600729A e !
30 4UTB010330 L I 0 D - 1
31 8MQ04280808A BE4% Screw (UTB010Y M4-0.7#8) w-mmomommmtm e oo 3
32 4UTB0003321 Iy Buseas eyt s s Sl s 1
33 4UTB000333 P22 BH B EE Safety Switch Bracketss=----m-mmmemmmesmmsmmmmme oo 1
34 SMB04280608A B2 4% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) ==nmnmsmmnmmmmmmmemmmcacmcsnee e nsm e 2
35 SMC03201606D 1245 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) --mnmmmmmmmm o mm e oo em oo 2
36 4UTR000336 2 2 BE B Safety SWIteh -mmmmmnmmmmmme oo e oo 1
37 4UTR010337 HH A Tension Release 18 Ver —---mn-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
38 4UTB010338 SBIAR Connecting Plate ==-=meesmmmmmmm s st e oo e oo 1
39 8MB04280908G HEHE Stud (UTBO0339 M4-0,7¥4)-mmmmmmmmmmmm e st e oo oo 1
40 SMP05321210A i 4% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11) -----mnmmemnmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 2
41 4UTB000341 SHAE Connecting BlOCK —=-mmmmmmmmmmme s e me e s 1
42 4AUTB000342 2 BEAR {4 8 Trimming Cylinder Support ==memmsmmmmmmmmmesceomse o ceceeceeae 1
43 4UTB000343 AT EE Cyliner Bracket ---emeeemememmmmmeemese e |
44 4UTB000344 BB Speed Controller ==smsm--mnmmmmmmmmmeemmmmemme oo oo 2
45 4UTRO10245 TE AL BB COIIAT mmmmmmmmmm e mm e e o oo 1
46 4UTB000346 L R T 1
47 SMC95300606F WA Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) mmmmmmmmmmmmememe e oo 1
48 SMMO6401610A HBHR Screw(CT0625 MB-1%16) —-mmmmmmmmmmecemcm e oo 2
49 4UTBO1A03491 a4 B 48 Electromagnetic Valve Asm----mnencmmmsmememmommmmm oo -
50 4UTBO1A0350 FIEFLHH Cyliner ASmessmnnmmsnssmmessmnn oo oem e e 1



3.UTBO1/UTGO1 SR 4 A8 I I B 4o
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components For UTBO1/UTGO1




—

3.UTBOI/UTGO IERAZ A B L E 4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components For UTB01/UTGO1

Fehi
Ref. No.

Parts Number
4UTB020308
SMNO06400600A
4UTB020303
AUTBO2A0304
4UTB02A0305
4UTB020306
4UTB020307
8MC04281007A
4UTB0O10409
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB0O00412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER0Q30
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTBO00419
4UTB000420
SMMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB0O00427
4UTB000428
8MB04280608A
4UTB010430
4UTB0004321
4UTB010433
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTG010462
8WD30000015B
66635

66640

66668
4UTB000443
4UTB000444
8MN06400800A
8MN06401100C
4UTB000447
SMB04280608A
4UTB02A0347
/Bs001
4UTB000451
4UTB00A0452

C

Description

1EE7#R Stopper ----------

. BfHE
Amt.Req.

#24% Screw (CT0244 M6-1*6) -
&+ &7 2% Synchronizer -----

2147 3240 Mount- on Type SYNChroNizer ---sesmm-mmsmmsmmsmmsssssssasenasannas

1FBh#8 48 Stopper Set Asm. -==-=-m-

B 5 Plastic Binding Wire «=--e=smsesrecnmmmmmmmccmmemmsse oo oo oo nnee

NFAF Allen Key ---------

%% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10) --------

T R D T ) 1) T —

#h#A Tension Release Shaft ------—-

BEISE SDLINQ wwmnnnmnmnemmmemmmmmmmssmsmsomemmmessmmessmmamemssossssseeooossssssesesss

$:0E Pin ---

B85 SCrew (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) cxmmemrmmmmmsmmemsemmemeamesmeceemsamesmernemanee
Gy 4 1T
FAFE] Washer ------mmemmemmmm oo oo oo nmmmmememeeneee

E 218 E Ring

245 Screw (FT0235 M4-0,7#5) =nennrmmmmmmmmemmmmammmemsmm s oe oo

4 Thread Guide Eyelet ----mmmencmmeeem-

B H 1B Release Wedge ----------

BB PR Tension POSt SUPDPOIT ~mnnn-mnmmmmmmmmmmsmmme oo oo oo oo mmmn e oo
B854 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7#16) ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmsommmso oo mcmannn e
BT SPACET -nmmemmmmmmmmemsmmmmmmseo oo e semameossesoenoonooesessaes

A2 Guide Bar ==----=--m-m---
E24035 Release Bar --n------n-mmn-—-

B2 % Thread Pull-off Block -=-----sssnsnsmmmmmmmmmmnnnnes

244 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) --------~----

$5 e S P #2688t Terminal HOlder ----msmmmmmmmmsmmmmmmmmeeemmm e e e

B EE B 42 Termainal Holder Support

1 4% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7#6) =wmmvrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo omnoe oo

2R Alr Tube ----enemnmmmmn :

S EE YR 7K ] Regulator --—memmmmmmmmmmmeee

[5 BEZE DUSE COVEL nnsmmmmmmmsmmmmnnnmssssssmmmmmmsosoomoooooesensssen s s omn e

#2455 Thread Pull-off Block -------

842 Thread Guide Eyelet ------semsmmmm-mma

1245 Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) commmmmmmmomemmmemmmm oo oo

0B 482 T CONNECLOr-mnmmsmnmnnmnnns
A 5% Wo0od SCIEew -=nmmnmnmmmnmnnmm-

AEEF Allen Key 2MM -----

AR F Allen Key 2.5MM ------

ZEOARF SCreWAriVET =mmmmmmmmmemmsmmmmmmmmomm oo oes s e oo oo oo oo

F# Handwheel ------=--m-m-mnmmmmmmnmeee
HESR Magnet -m---mm-momemememmm e oee

4k Screw (CTO549 M6-1%8) —--nnmemmmmmmmnee

1844 Screw (CT0548 M6-1#11) ----

Ak T B A7 5% Built-in Type Synchronizer ----=-=-==-=-ecmenemmemmamamnsmnmnnns
85 Screw (UTB0130 M4<0,76) ~-mrmmmsmmammmmmrmmemmomoosanmssmmn s mmnes
Setemmmmmmmmmmmm e

P 2 2 (740 Built-in TYpe SYNChIONIZET ---mmmmmmmssmmmmmmnosnsmesmserememaaas

S B2 5E {7 2240 Mount- on Type Synchronizer

454548 Looper Holder

£24540 Thread Tension Mechanism -

e b et et et BT e e DD

(see the table)

— RO B = e e DD e e

(see the table)
(see the table)
2

—_— = DO e

(see the table)

— e e b DD e e = B e e e DD e e



4, UTCO1E X484 UTCO1 Electric Type Components




a—

4. UTCO1E #2414 UTCO1 Electric Type Components
ik PIRHESR % TR
Ref. No. Parts Number

1
*2
3
4
5
*6

PFE0]

PFEIP
4UTB020228
4PFE010101
4PFE1P0121
4UTB020272
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
8MC95300606F
4UTC000112
4UTB010245
4UTBO00342
SMMO06401610A
4UTB000341
8MP05321210A
8MB04280908G
4UTB010338 .
4UTB010328
4UTB000321
8MBO04280707M
8MN04280400A
4UTBO010324
4UTC0001251
4UTC000126
8MAOQ8500513A
8MAO08500613A
4UTC0001291
4UTC0001301
gMQO04280808A
4UTC000132
4UTB000333
8MB04280603A
8§MC03201606D
4UTB000336
4UTB010337
8MP06401211A
4UTCO00139
4PFE010102
8MC04280807A
4UTD000254
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
4PFE(10106
4PFE(010108
4PFE010113
2100000323
3MB85240607K
66480-11
4PFE010119
4UTB010152
8MA03200306A
4UTB01A0255

* Bl &RPE A

Description

JEE A3 5.4 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set --=-m=mnmmmmmmomomemcmmeeccsnananenananans
PRI 540 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set =mmnmmmmmmmammmmmmensammccoceacamc e mneee
BB IR BUSHING —--n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmecmeasemememes e e e

458 Presser Foot Lifter S01enoid -----=--n-mmmmommmmmmerceanmennnannananas

Tk 745 8l Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

IR T POWET COId -m--mmcmmsecassmmmmmmmmmmecme e m oo s oo oo o

¥ e e S —————

HBIIR Supplementary Plate -----m-smammmmammmenmeaane

R Tt (T 00 R Mo SV fssmemmemnnsssssnacssses et s aasanin

BEH4 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0,75%5,5)----

T 1

EfL R Collar -------m-m-msmemseemmmmeanaan

72 FEAH 4 B2 Trimming Cylinder SUPDOIT —=--n--smmnsmmmsmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmnnnnes
RES Screw (CTDEYS MB1HIE) 56 rassmmsiosscn s cimeemssgams i siemimasen
SHIE Connecting BlOCK =-n==mm=smmmmmmmmssmmmomnmmmmm oo o eec et emn e amm e ammas

52 44 Screw (UTBO0340 M5-0.8%11.5)-mnmmemenmmmmnamememmmmmemoo oo

W S 111 (UTBO330 MO Yorsmmsmmmomemsmmmmneosshecsisgi s s s s anes
BEIF Connecting Plate -—----—----mmmemememesmmesmsmammmm e e oo

i Shaft ---enaue-

BB SPLiflg --nmvmmamsosmsmemammemmmmmmes oo on o mme o mmemcmeememeeeeissssesman
HEHE Stud (FTO122 MA-0.7#7)ememmemeeammeamammameemmemmemmsmermmemmmmeemenen
PEER Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) -mcmeme e e s rm o e e oo
FEHE PIUNGEL ==nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsommoomoooassemmmsssmssssssesseasmes—m————— e enn

B Shaft sissssmscmsecsstcs sepammessmu s nsa

BR#3EA5 Plunger Connecting ROd ------emmeesoemmmmmmmmeee e e
S UL (FTCL0126 M8-1,25%5) ~nnenmsewceccememememmimamemememeaemmmmmmnacace
HZHE Nt (RP10208 M8-1,25%6)wmwrenemememmmmsmsmmrammmemscemeeacrmnrmemeee
T 1735 Solenoid Barcket -sesseeseramnnnmmnnsacsameassnasssmassmmmnnomnzmmmnas

T T35 ] SO1eN0id memmmmmmmmmammcmmemeceee oo ecesssnsasasens
B2 #% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0,7#8)wnremmmmmeionfimemmmreeae

ELHT BASE ~mmmmmmmmmammmmsmmmmmesmmessmecononommnn e momemmcmms-mmnsessmsssessass
22 2 BARE S Safety Switch Bracket --=-cs-mmmemmmmocmmm e
WRER Sorew U TBOIBDMASD T2 6)ssstussnzs s smmsmsmimasmimyma stz

BR&% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) ------

2 2 BEBE Safety SWitch s=emmesssmesremnammm oo eceacusnnennn e ae -
H#8 Tension Release LeVer --m--n=mmnn-mmnnseansamnnsmmnnsmmnnmomemmnennmnnnnnaas
155 Screw (UTB0302 M6e1%#12)mmmmmmrmmamomemmmeecsam s memnm e se e e
BESR PAGLEL ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmesecamammamamamammmmeemcsemeefasssssessssesssesememans
T Ao | OO SO SLUE UL E IR ——
BE % Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)-mnmmmemmommmm s esmems e mme sme e oo
BB L Cord Clamp ==ssem=rn=mmsmmmmm=mm=mmmmocemcommmsmsasmsmnmmeecsesmeenmen——ne
13 77785 B ] 2 BB BracKet meeesnnmemmnmasmssessasensnomnnmemmncmm oo ce s ssannones

(Bl BB Bracket ==--snesseesnmsanrmnnmmnnna-

PBSE SPIINE ~=-nn=mnn=mmsmmmmmmormmocmmmsemmmcemeseeeceeesecessmasssmseemseeeans
] T BE BYACKET ~-nnmmmmmmmmmmmemcemssemmmsmmemmcamesmems o mmm o me s mmmo s e me e

E% Clutch Sleeve --

R L T () 17K P ———

4% Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) w=mmnnmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmsmm e mmm emm e e e

0 PR 7

EITR COllar --mmemenmmsmmmmmmmeemm e S

U Nut (FTBOL1L M3+0.5%3) wonmeemmemmmiemmmmemmemmnesesassmsaaseanmeannnas
TE(ZIRAE Collar ASmsmmesmmmrememm oo oo e

— b3 = == [\J.hp—*»——-r—»—nr—-»—-»—sn—aMu‘.—-)—-;\.}[\)wH(\)v—'»—-»—-r—-&»—nv—‘r—tc\p—‘»—‘;—‘p»—-l\’:-—.p-..—t»—-»-—-l—-!\)>—nb—~t\3r~—v—‘l [ b



5.UTCO1 F255 st B S #a = 4- UTCO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

[ d
[




—

5.UTC01 %ﬁ%ﬁ&%fﬁ@%ﬁ‘ UTCO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components
3

FER YIRLERSR BAr A
Ref. No. Parts Number Descnpnon - Amt.Req.
1 4UTB020308 IEEHIR StOPPET -m-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo oo smmamemm s see e 1

2 8MN06400600A BR2% Screw (CT0244 ME-1%6) amammmmemmmmnmmmmnsmnsmncmnannn- £ 2

3 4UTB020303 S 52 (7 28 SYNCHIONIZET mmmmmmmmmmmammsmmammemmmememaseeemanammammmmn o anommn e 1

4 4UTB02A0304 $FE (7 2248 Mount- on Type SYNCHIONIZEr —~-==n==ms=mssmemmmmnmmmmm e crmane 1

5 4UTB02A0305 IF EIAR A StOPPEL Set ASML. mmmnmmmmrmmmmmmmmmse e caoeasemcsmnmmassmmeemanemanea- 1

6 4UTB020306 T AR Plastic Binding Wire -=-------=nsmmmmemmmmc s mascsescesan e mannnnnans 2

7 4UTB020307 AL T Allen Ky =------mmmsmmmmmmcsomemcmsenon e mn s mm e nm e e e e 1

8 §MC04281007A BB Sorew (O L3 M0 THT0 Y mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeom oo s it s 1
*Q 4UTB010409 BABEEE DUSt COVEL mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmosm oo emmsammmmmmmmmmmes o mmmemmen emnee 1
10 4UTB000410 HIHE Tension Release SRaft -=---mmmommom oo e e 1
11 4UTB000411 BEHE SPLINE —----nn=mmmmmmmssmmmmsmmemmcmommcesassansssssanmmnmmmma e eemeeenan 1
12 4UTBO00412 R —— 1
13 gMN03200300A BEEE Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) coceomemc e ST ossstainsi (see the table)
14 4UTB000414 P SPIINE --mmmmmmmmmmmmmem e e oo eaao e e na e 1
15 2200001025 OB WaASHEL <-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmemm o e oo m e mm s m e mm e 1
16 90ER030 E JB3HITE B RiNg ---mm-nmeenemsssmmmmmmseeco oo ce e caa i saaaanannnan 1
17 8MB04280507K BEAA Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7#5) commmm e e 2
18 4UTB000418 H8 Thread Guide Eyeletemnnnnsmmmensmemmnmsmmmnsommmsemmeemmocmn oo oeeenaee 1
19 4UTBO00419 e o (o L —— 1
20 4UTB000420 SELE L Tension Post SUPPOIL ---=mms=mnsmasmmsmmmanmm oo oo mee e mm e nn e 1
21 8MNO04281607A B A% Screw (CTO724 M4-0. 7% 1) mmmmmmmmm o et 2
22 4UTB000422 FBIR Spacer -----essesacmmmecmameanene o L Ao, el s 2
23 4UTB000423 A ]
24 4UTB000424 B2 AL Release BT --m--mmmmmmmmmmmcmmme oot e e mm e e (see the table)
25 4UTB000425 B2 48 Thread Pull-off BIOCK ==s=mmemnmmmsm st wsn s mna e (see the table)
26 8MC03201006D B84k Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)-- e R S R s e T 2
27 4UTB000427 1) ) L 28 1 48 Terminal Holder «--nemmmmsmmmnmmemcm e e oo 1
28 4UTB000428 1 F B B 2 22 Termian] Holder Support =======smsmmmmemmmmmcmmmmm e 1
29 8MB04280608A PE &S Screw (UTBO130 M4-0,7%6)--mmnnnnnmmmmsmmrammm oo e measmanmmnn e 2
30 4UTB000434 F2 40 Thread Pull-off BIOCK =--mmxsmmmmmemm oot e e (see the table)
31 4UTB000435 B Thread Guide Eyeletnecmmmmmmmmmm oo ess e e e e 1
32 8MB03200306X 4% Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) cmrmmmmmmsmmmm oo oo o o L
k%33 4UTB010433 BAEBEEE DUst COVEL ==m=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmammem s mmm e e e e o e e 1
B EmmscEmwes 0 Seeeiessesesseceeoescoceeosseon S :
35 66635 ANEABTE Allen Key 2MM —-mmmsmmm e et oot e 1
36 66640 FEEE Allen Key 2. 5MM =-mmmmomm et e 1
37 66668 ZE TR T SCIEWALIVES ~mmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmm oo ot mmasn smaemsme e e m s 1
38 4UTB000443 T ol e S A 1
39 4UTB000444 T e e e e e 2
40 8MNO6400800A BE %% Screw (CTO549 ME-1%8) mmmmmemmsmomcceceaccnn i emmsmmemm e m e emm e mmmnee 1
41 8MNO06401100C B2 48 Serew (CTO548 MB-1%11) -cmmmammmmmmmesecccmnnsn s ma s smm e e e 1
42 4UTB00447 R F A28 Build-in Type Synchronizer ------=-m=seesssemceacaamasmnamnenns 1
43 8MB04280608A 1% 4% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =--nvnmcnnemnnn 5 2
*xkdd  AUTB02A0347 SE T 75248 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set---------=m-secmm-mmomeeemeen 1
¥*%45  /BSOO1 i = SE A7 AH Built-in Type SYNChronizer -«--e-ssmsaesseseammmcomomeeenns 1
46 4UTB00AO452 F24540 Thread Tension Mechanism --------smcszseasmmnsmmmmmnmmmmmncmanemmeaeae 1
47 4UTB000451 FEHRSIEE Looper Holder ——--meeaseeemmemmm oo e e 1
48 4UTB010459 #hE- Clamp Spring Pressure Holder -=--smmsmmmmmmmemecmmcm s e mecmeeemen 1
49 e b RR NG N S W~ e X R S S 0 E LR W o LS .
50 4UTC010250 b= - 1Y R 1



STB02/STB03/STD /STDO3 L4681
STBO02/STB03/STD / STDO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




=

STB02/STB03/STD/STD03 LyIiRiS%ME
STBO2/STB03/STD/STDO03 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

Fat YRHRESR EZB - HME
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 8MB03200806K 1358 Serew (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)mmmnmmmmrmmnmcmmmmmmm e eeammmm e 4
2 8MA04280307A HEVE Nt (CT0038 MADT#3) s emsuetammamsssimss snposecasetorvoomssmasnss )
3 4STB000103 i e e SRR = X
4 8MB03200505A WE#E Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)-m--mmmmmmmn e e LR e 1
5 4STB000105 JEE)TJEE Upper Movable Knife Base «eesememmnmmmmmmmmseoansmmnesamnnmneneee 1
6 8MB75180205A R ot (UTE O 350 A5 P 3 es o msieen- e s oo 2
i 4STB000107 JEE)T] Upper Movable Knife ----m-mnsmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo ]
3 4STB000108 VBB Slide B1OGK ~=-nimmnsmmmsmmnnoomeecmmmcoesssmmsmmmm e e e )
9 4STB000109 YBIE Knife GUIGe -—m-esemmmmmsmmmsmsamessoeeoocooessesasassssssmsssmmns-———— 1
10 4STB000110 % H- Thread Clamp SpPring-----=----====nssseemmsmmnmmmnmmnmemssmansmmamamneaes 1
11 8MA08400311A BZ0E Nut (UTAQ318)--mmnmmmmmmmmmssmmmmmmmmamn e mecees R 1
12 4STBO00112 FELEE Cylindet HOler —-=--nnmnnrmrmemmmmmommemmmm e 1
13 48TB000113 EEF- Knife Pressure SPring ----------------sssssssssssmssmnsmnmncoenmeon Eemtn 1
14 4STB000114 BIE TIE Fixed KNife -meenmenneanzmnccomccomemcammmsmmnsmmmmasnnnnm e e as 1
15 8ME(3200906A Wik Screw (STBO11S5 M3+0.5%7)-mncmmmmmmmmmmecmmmmmmmmen e T e s )
16 8MN03200500A BEER Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)mmmnmmmmmmmmmmom e camsmammnmmmem s oo 1
U 8MP05320810A EH5 Screw (STBO117 MS5-0.8%8)ememmermemmerrenrrnmmmmmmmame e ommmnmnee )
18 2200000908 B WASNCE conesemnsmeoremmmmeesemanmassemsmesaemetemeememtmecmtmanemesaerecns 5
19 8MC04280807A 184% Screw (CTO120 Md-0.7%8)-mn-cmmmmmmsmmmmmmcrmmmrmemmemm e e ann 9
20 4STB000120 T e T |
21 45TB000121 HiF B Speed CONTrOller --===ssmmmmsmmsmmrmmmnsmmmmmmmccme s am e e e )
%20 4STB020122 BREE BT moome ittt e o s s st ekt i s 2
23 45TB020123 240 Knife Holder Bracket «s-c-sm-nsmmcssmssmsmmmsmamemmame oo oo csnana 1
*x%24 . 4STB000124 H4E Knife Holder Bracket --sssssemsmmmmmmmnemeemecescnmmmmmm e 1
25 2100000223 B SPring Washer —----eessmmmsmmcmsmm oo e )
26 8MK04281007A 12 4% Screw (FT0217 M4-0,7%10)-aemnnmmnmmmnmmmmmm e et e aee 2
27 48TB020127 ERIBE KNOCk BlOCK =smmmmemmmmmmmeemussansamsmmmmemmm e e s en e 1
28 4STBO0AO127 FRUBETH Cylinder ASMm.--smmsmmmnssmmmmmmmocemsmesmmmmasmeooceeoooeeeaoooon 1
29 8§MB04280508A BE4% Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5)--nnmmmnnmmmemmmessmenmmmmsmmmemmemme e : 1
30 90DW040 HEE T 248 Disk Washer --------m-ecamememmmmenan OOV . = 9
#¥3]  4STB030122 27t DUl i s SO S S 2
#kxx37  ASTD000124 F28 Knife Holder Bracket ---=messemensmammmmcmceemenee M A 1

* % STBO2/STD B A (CT6500/ CT9000/CT9611 /FT6500 / FT7000 HEEY F)
** £ STB03 /STD03 H A (CTDY000/CTD9611 /FTD7000 42 FH)

++x £ STB02/STB03 B (CT6500/CT000/ CTDI000/CTI611 #EHYFH)
xxxx £ STD/STDO3 B A (Ft6500/FT7000 / FTD7000 FEIA)



STC02/STC03/STE /STE03 Y] #r &
STC02/STC03/STE/STEQ3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




p—

STCO2/STCO3/ STE/ STEQ3 E #5448

STCO2 /STCO03/STE / STE03 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components
fﬁ %

* £ STC02/STE LA (CT6500/CTI000/CTI611/FT6500/ FT7000 #%AUFE)
x* £ STCO3/STE03 B (CTD000/CTD9611 /FTD7000 #%%U M)

«xx £ STC02/STE03 EH (CT6500/CT9000/CTDI000/CTI611 HEEIF)
xxxx 22 STE/STE03 EF (Ft6500/FT7000/FTD7000 %% AH)

R YHEETR & . BAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 8MB03200806K B854 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)mmmmmrmmmnmmmmmomsnnsmsmnmemmn oo csemmmnannnene o 4
2 SMA04280207A BZHE Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7%2.5)--mmmmmmmrmmmmmmmmmnamsmmmomermmnomm e 4
3 4STB000103 e e S i ]
4 8MBO03200505A 8 Stud (STBOLO4 M3-0.5%5) -nnmmmmemmmmmmmesmeos cmmmesms oo oo 1
5 4$TB000105 YEBTTEE Upper Movable Knife Base -----=ssnssmsmmssnromnnnssesmnmmmmnnznnae o 1
6 8MB75180205A 245 Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2)mnmmnnnnmnememsmnmmnmmnnom o e )
7 4STB000107 FEEH J] B Upper Movable Knife ----me-mmmmmmmemsesssmsansnmea s e 1
8 43TB000108 YSH Slide BIOCK =mmmmienmnnnnmmnnnmsmsmmmssmnsssmesomesanam e s e s 2
9 4STBO00109 Y& Knife Guide seosunle b e e 1
10 4STB000110 #=H- Thread Clamp Spring --=--=------=-=-=--- RS 1
11 SMB04280507K 4% Screw (FT0235 M4-0,7#5)-rrrmmmmmmmsnmsmmmmmensmmn s nnman e o 1
12 4STC000112 745 B EE Solenoid Bracket -------- nemmmmmmmmnnsnmanomerdEHE 1
13 4STBO00113 8 - Knife Pressure SPring -------ssessseemessssmsosssssmasssemeonmmoesloananannn 1
14 4STB000114 EE TIE Fixed Kife sae---sscacmomoomssmmmeemememmmooormeeenncnsnens e nee 1
15 SME03200906A B4k Screw (STBO11S5 M3-0.5%7) =nrmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmmsommmmooonosmo e amn e 5
16 8MNQ3200500A A% Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)-mmmmmmmmmmmmnnn e essamnmmm e ien 1
17 8MP05321210A #84% Screw (UTBO340 MS5-0.8*%11) w-nmmmmsemmmmeossncmmmmnnmmmn s enco e 2
18 2200000908 1L RTINS 2
19 8MC04280807A P44 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)wmmemmmmmmmmmmsammmmmenommmn s ssn s omee e )
20 4STC0201201 B TR Solenoid --m-----msesmemmmeemmeee oo oo oosemmeamn oo 1
21 4STC000121 HEE S Rubber Cushion ------nssmsmemsssmnsseseaamm s e en e 1
%22 4STB020122 BBRE SHId osasmsmmsspossesssusutnmn s s tm o s RS 2
23 4STB020123 %28 Knife Holder Bracket --------ssssssmemmmmmmmmnsmmnensmmn e ean s mneees 1
**%%24 . 4STB000124 %42 Knife Holder Bracket -«---m-s-ro--msmmmmsmsnosnsemsosessams e 1
I mecema s acthieene A O . .
26 8MK04281007A 855 Screw (FT0217 M4-0,7%10) me-nnnnnssesannmmmmdnmmmnnnen s e 2
217 4STB020127 TETHH KNOCK BIOCK menmmmmmesmmsmsmemmmsnmsessoasanaaannnnnasamnmnnmann oo oo 1
28 2100000223 B Spring Washer -----s-mmmmmnsmesmmmmmemmocnsmencaannna st s 3
29 90DW040 R 28 F8) Disk Washer --=--=sn------- gammmesm s s 2
30 48TC02A0130 RSB Solenoid Asm, --mmnmsnmeenmmnanean nomesessmmmmsmeeennnneesnnneas 1
3] 4STB030122 i s S O S S S 2
#x$x32  4STD000124 42 Knife Holder Bracket «=---------sessmmnnesoma- mommmmmmsssemeeneses o 1



WPC /WPC02 W B = g 8B WPC /WPCO02 Air-Wipe Components




WPC /WPC02 A%”C?ﬁﬁa%ﬁ WPC /WPC02 Air-Wipe Components
it

FaR YIeRsR HEUHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Descrxptmn B Amt.Req.
1 4WPC000101 T FUAEETE T CONNECLOL =mmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmm e m e oo oo e meceeee 1
5 4WPC000102 T R T e S O 2
3 4WPC000103 T ) Ui o) | o 1
4 4WPC000104 FIHEFEE Holder AT ---m-n-mm=mmemmmmmmmm e oo oo eeaee 1
5 4WPC000105 %28 Holder Bracket ----- === s SE L ik s ien st EA i as tasa 1
6 8MK04280507A BEHR Screw (WPCO106 M4-0.7%5) wommmmmme e 1
7 4WPC000107 I SEAD BlOW TUDBE =mememmememsaneesesscssmmesessemsese————————————————————-se—-= 1
8 8MB04280608A 5% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7#6) ==esnnesmncmsenncnnnasanannenncnnansnnnnsnnnnan 6
9 90DW040 T BV Dick WaSher —esmemm e oom oo e 6
10 4WPC000110 EAREE Connecting Bracket —=--—----mmmsmmmm ool 1
11 4WPC000111 48 Knife Holder Bracket --=-=-=m-mmeammmmmammamac o ma e cm s e am e e 1
12 4STB020122 BEFE SHUQ ormmmmemmmemmemmmeemeemmemmemmmmneameammemmemmemmsmescsamsemansnsans 2
13 4WPC000113 =2 Holder Bracket st doaman soitieiie e e g enneee 1
14 4WPC000114 EFER Speed Controller ---m-mm-mmmmmmmmme e e 1
15 8MC03201606D #E 4% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) =eememmmamesmammsmcmsmmceaacamasacma—enan 2
16 8MK04281007A WE &% Screw (FT0217 M4-0,7H10)nmnnensssnssnsmnsnmmmmammm mmssmm smmmmmmmmmemmmm 2
17 90PW040 I 0y 0 T V. S )
#¥1§  4STB030122 T e S, S— 5

* - WPC H

#*: WPC02 A (CTD9000/CTD9611/FTD7000 ##40 )



WPG01 B B 8EE WPGO1 Thread-Wipe Components




—

WPG01 BB EEE WPGO! Thread-Wipe Components

Fi YRR
Ref. No. Parts Number

4WPGO10101
4WPG0101021
4WPG0101031
4WPG010104
4WPG010105
4WPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPGO10110
4WPGO1AO0111
4WPG0101121
4WPGO10113
4WPG(10114
4WPGO10115
66480-18
8MB04280810G
8MN03200300A
8MA03200306A
8MAD4280307A
8MB03200606K
8MB04280807K
8MB04281210E
EMMO04281007A
SMMO04281207A
8MMO03200406A
85B24560205A
90PW030
90DW030
90DW(040
4UTD000254
4UTB020306

CI

Description

714578 Wiper Solenoid «-—--------

37 %8 Solenoid Suppert ------------=-

S A 2 s semi s it i
EEENE Driving Lever --eemnnemnnnna-

%% Solenoid Suppert --------

FREh#R Stop Block o

FREh#E Stop Block ------

75 & Rubber cushion --=-mn=--
TS Spring ----------=nienmeennn-

I Stud ( WPGO110) --------

P $a4H Hook Asm ----

R Arm

2 Nut

HI A58 HOOK =mmmmmmmmmmmsmmcoccmmm e

B Latch Spring --------m-n-==v

2 Plate semssemsssisisioiisi

#25% Stud (WPGO117) ----mo-
$84% Screw (CTO115 M3-0,5%3) --omooeeeev

B2 Nut (FTBOL11 M3-0.5%3) =e-eecmmeecmee-

BRI Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3) ===emmmmmmmmeme

2 4% Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)

BR#%#% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8) -

$2HE Stud (WPGO123) weremeeeee
B4k Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) -

B4k Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7*12) i

BRA% Screw (WPB0116 M3-0,5%4) commmee oo e e e

#2#% Screw (SH1011 3/32"-56%2)

BB WASHET -nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeem e e m e e e mmmmmeee

T 24 B8 Disk Washer -em-xx

TR Disk Washer -----ee-mmcmmmcmcmmmme

HR2E Cord Clamp -------------=-

TR Plastic Binding Wire ------

B = LA e b et B e e D e B DD DD DD = bt b e e e bt b e e e b b e e



PFEQ] EERI#2 5 8& EPFEO] Presser Foot Lifrter

20 o

T

\

NN

N




PFEO] 2 H 45 EPFE01 Presser Foot Lifrter

ek PIRHRSE Z & HiRE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description _ Amt.Req.
1 4PFE0101011 R f&RE Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid - -  FRO AN | S 1
2 Tt~ O 1
3 4PFE0101031 B EEE Bracket -er-----sssmsseemmmsrmesnszassncansses 1
4 4PFE010104 T e st s |
5 8MP06401211A HE S Screw (CT0302 ME-1%12) wmmeernmmmsmsessmannnommmomsssssnnnsonmneaecens 2
6 4PFE010106 HEISE SDIiNg =neemmr-mremsmmmmmssmmmmmmsssesssesssmssoessssooososssssossooosooooes 1
7 SMB85240607K Bk SCreW (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) -wmrmremnmassmemcnsasmmssememnmsmamasassases 2
8 4PFE010108 e T L A ——— 1
9 8MAO05320408A BEME Nut (CT1028 M3-0.8%4) wmammnmmmmmmmommmsmmmmmommmemeessms e seccne e 2
10 4UTC000108 $EERE Lifter ATM --en-nn---msmommmemmmessssssseisssesomsemsssosossssesosssosoo-es 1
11 4UTC000109 #HEHR Supplementary Plate -------- e e R 1
12 8MP05321210A B2 4% Screw (UTBO340 M5-0.8%11,5) -mmmmeeaecnnmcmsmmmmmsmnnnnnsconenanncaes 7
13 4PFE010113 FE Clutch S1EEVE -mmmmsnsmsmsmmmmmmrnoosmsommommemsemosmomnesesssmooseooooosess 1
14 2100000323 i Washer(SH0323) ---- S— S = - e 4
15 8MMO6401610A BE&S Screw (CT0625 MG-1#16)-mmmmmmrmssnsansansmnannnnsnmmsnannmnnnn s oo oo 2
16 4UTD000254 I Cord Clamp ----=m=ssmsrsmmmnmmssemensem- TR 1
17 8MC04280807A 5% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7#8) ----emmmemememmmmsmmmmmmmmmamasn s om s nns oo 1
18 4UTCO00139 IR ot ooy e et e o o A B S 1
19 4PFEC10119 - HEE Cover smmmmm--m-mmm i it S Gmm e e s ieiSiuEmseassss 1
20 66480-11 PO ——————— 1
*21 4PFE1P0121 T s B Presser Foot Lifter Solenaid ---------====-- S 1

* PFE1P F(FI A Y%+ RP.ZHEHD)



